## LOCATION AND HOURS OF POLLING PLACE

The polling location for *all Town of Springfield voters* for the Tuesday, **Feb. 18, 2025** Election is at Town Hall.

Polling places are accessible to elderly & disabled voters and will be open from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.

Springfield Town Hall, 6157 County Hwy P, Dane, WI

## **Notice of Meeting of the Local Board of Canvassers**

At the close of voting on Election Day, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors at each polling place will convene as the Local Canvassing Board for the purpose of conducting the local canvass pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 7.51. This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89.

## LOCATION AND HOURS OF POLLING PLACE

The polling location for *all Town of Springfield voters* for the Tuesday, **Feb. 18, 2025** Election is at Town Hall.

Polling places are accessible to elderly & disabled voters and will be open from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.

Springfield Town Hall, 6157 County Hwy P, Dane, WI

## **Notice of Meeting of the Local Board of Canvassers**

At the close of voting on Election Day, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors at each polling place will convene as the Local Canvassing Board for the purpose of conducting the local canvass pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 7.51. This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89.